INDIAN SOCIETY OF PEDODONTICS AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY

President

Dr. Radhika Muppa

MDS (Manipal University)

Professor Drs Sudha & Nageswara Rao's Siddhartha Institute of Dental Sciences, Gannavaram, Krishna Distt. Andhra Pradesh svs.radhika@gmail.com

Secretary General

Prof. (Dr.) Nikhil Srivastava

MDS (KGMC), FDS-RCS(Edinburgh), FDS-RCP (Glasgow), FICD Principal

Subharti Dental College & Hospital, Subharti University, Meerut U.P. secretary@isppd.org.in

Ref. No. ISPPD/2022/291

Date: 22.12.2022

Minutes of the Ist EC meeting

at Bhopal, 26th November 2022.

The first EC meeting of the session 2022-23 was held under the presidentship of Dr. Radhika Muppa at People's University, Bhopal, from 5:50 pm onwards. The following discussions were held-

The newly elected President Dr. Radhika Muppa expressed her gratitude to ISPPD members for showing faith and elected her as President of the society. She invited suggestions from EC members regarding forthcoming activities of the society. However, she emphasized on the following.

- Increasing the membership of the society and requested members if (i) they agree, a special offer can be given of all the Pediatric Dentists to become life members @ 7000.00 only. This offer will be valid till 31.12.2022 only.
- She also suggested on making EC members active and accountable (ii)throughout the tenure and suggested that soon she will assign some or other responsibilities to each EC member.
- President, after consultation with Secretary General expressed her (iii)desire of initiate the long pending issue of starting "Indian Board of Pediatric Dentists" and said will discuss in next meeting.

Secretary General informed that the detailed discussion regarding the ISPPD activities will take place during the IInd EC meeting to be held at Goa, the date for which shall be decided later.

In the end, Secretary General requested President to adjourn the Ist EC meeting for the session 2022-23.

> (Dr. Nikhil Srivastava) Secretary General

Member, Dental Council of India



Dr. Radhika Muppa, President, ISPPD C.c. to:

HEAD OFFICE: